504500945 08/12/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4547649

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CLEAREDGE POWER, LLC	11/01/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DOOSAN FUEL CELL AMERICA, INC.
Street Address:	400 PERIMETER CENTER TERRACE
Internal Address:	SUITE 750
City:	ATLANTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30346

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15121204

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)988-8363

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2489888360

Email: docket@cgolaw.com
Correspondent Name: DAVID J. GASKEY

Address Line 1:400 W. MAPLE ROAD, SUITE 350Address Line 2:CARLSON, GASKEY & OLDSAddress Line 4:BIRMINGHAM, MICHIGAN 48009

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	67715-022 PUS1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID J. GASKEY
SIGNATURE:	/David J. Gaskey/
DATE SIGNED:	08/12/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed_Assignment_Clearedge_to_Doosan#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment_Clearedge_to_Doosan#page2.tif source=Executed_Assignment_Clearedge_to_Doosan#page3.tif

PATENT 504500945 REEL: 043276 FRAME: 0953

ASSIGNMENT OF INTANGIBLE PROPERTY

WHEREAS, the Assignors, are the owner by assignment of the Patents and Patent Applications listed in Annex A.

AND WHEREAS, the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the Patents and Patent Applications listed in Annex A.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents assigns, sells and sets over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents and Patent Applications, and the inventions claimed in any and all corresponding patent applications, patent or patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said Patents and Patent Applications, or re-issues, or extensions of patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

AND the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that the Assignor will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said Patents and Patent Applications, and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignor hereby authorizes the recordation of this Assignment of said Patents and Patent Applications and to issue patent or patents to the Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

A.

PVWHINDS WHERETH, the Agreement he been executed by the Parties as of the date first above willten

CEPREORGANIZATION, INC.,

an Oregon corpogation

Close for Chief Linancial Officer

CEPRFORGANIZATION, LLC.

a Delaware limited liability company

Gloria Fan, Cp&II bossciol Officer

a Deliseare limited liability company By:

CEPREORGANIZATION, LLC, is sole member and manager

Gloria Fan, Chief Financial Officer

DOOSAN FUEL CELL AMERICA, INC.,

a Delaware corpogation

PATENT

REEL: 043276 FRAME: 0955

RECORDED: 08/12/2017

	> Z	ZZZZ						
						Application Number Publication Number	Water Principles	Patrick Country Process Standary
ENTEROY BYSORATION DEVICE SOR CONTROLLING SLOW OF A SUBJ CELL FLUID	Ostrada	810000018	10/21/2013	~~	26234930			\$CT/C/S20(1)/034746
DECKEASING ELECTROLYTE LOSS IN REM FUEL CELL		12/14/2011		255	6420117 07 03	\$ A201 70703		0337070
CONSIGNATION OF THE CONTRACT O) or constant	51.00c.0cc			201176730			TSFORMOROS NOT DE
WAYNDANTAN ACTOMERIA FROM COMPONENT HAVING A POLYMER IMPREGNATED REGION			87/03/2015		3876049 :			
WHE CHIL COMPONENT HAVING A PLAP EXTENDING FROM A POLYMER IMPREGNALED REGION IEFO	EFC	टा	#37090201S	****	878567.3	878567.4		PCT/US2012/026674
STEET STREET AND STREET STREET STREET	Č	03/21/2002	\$1709/2015		12290350.7	2935643		FCT/US2012/07/E21
RUEL CELL HAVENG KICLTIPLE DUPI (CATE ANOCE CUBSTRATE LAVERS	880	04/02/2013	\$107.81.90		13881414.0			\$10000000000000000000000000000000000000
DOUBLELECTROLYTE FUEL CELL ELECTRODES WITH SOLUBLE FULORGEOLYMER COATENG				****				
AND METHOD FOR MAKEIG SAME		802/01/2013	35,09,2013		138733555		-	03/16/16/16/16/16/18/18/18/18/18/18/18/18/18/18/18/18/18/
	Cermany	\$5/62/2/91	10/29/2013		(1) 2011 (052 () 1			PC17082011/034716
	X	##************************************	80000000000000000000000000000000000000		0.2011/052598			PCT/US2011/057587
EFORMER, FUEL CELL AND BATTERY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM IN A STATIONARY				1				
	Cermany	66/16/2009		4.080000	0800088774	34U62	\$020080304305	\$02009030430 5 R27156135
	Company	00/25/2011			112011105762.8			@CT/USIO13/00380%
PUEL CEUL WOTH ELECTROLYTE CONDENSATION ZONE	Germany	H2/22/2004		800000	048) (349.6			\$0.7004003807.9 PCTA \$2004043784
ENERGY DIXIBATION DEVICE FOR CONTROLLING FLOW OF A FUEL CELL FLUID	Orest Eritain	\$502.2011	18602/2013		1319916.1	10000		PCTC22011034716
CONTROL FOR REPORTABLE PLET CELL AND BATTERY MANAGEMENT NYSTEM IN A STATIONARY BOLLOG BY ANT	Great Britain	860C) (5009	16 00000	34.08.2015	04007887.4	\$ (0.00) (1.00)	237 (4)3	
CONTROL FOR REPORMER. FUEL CELL AND BATTERY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM IN A STATIONARY	***************************************							
TNALES	Stock Stock	06/16/2009		\$4/03/2015	99007887.4	\$1467 \$1467	Y	NEG16693E
REONEST INCLUDING FLANE GRAPHITE	1.38	02/27/2014			PCT/US2014/01884	3 (WC) 1015/130281		
MOLDING PROCESS FOR MALIFO FUEL CELL COMPUNENTS		\$127772414			PCTAIS2014/01884	\$20TA (\$20) 4 (0) 8844 \$WO 2015 (130280		
KONTKOL FOR REFORMER, FUEL CELL AND BATTERY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM IN A STATIONARY		****						
	Spain	\$6/16/2009		\$102/3048	09007887.4	\$2.60.762	204002	0.2/166133
KIECTROLYTE SESTERATION WITERNA FUEL CELL	Daged States	Joined States \$01/25/2012 k	9 7/25/20143		14/374705	US-2014-0570402-41		PCT-0122012/022622
PHOSPHORIC ACID FUEL CELL COMPONERT BAYENG A POLYMER IMPREGNATED REGIO	Canad States \$0.7	300000	530531/%0		14/766954	34/766964		\$29950/51068/0/104
ELEET COMBOUENT HAVENG A FLAP EXTENDING FROM A POLYMER IMPREGNATED REGION	Chined States (823)	620902013	\$100.011/80		14/7/6/995			\$18920/810280/3084
NTEAM BOILER FOR A STEAM REPURMEN	Costed States [10/1	00/13/2015			599088/43			£13/368185
6333	United States	110/21/2013	\$100.61790		34954075			355120031003134034
FUEL CELL BAVING MITTIPLE DUPLICATE ANCDE SUBSTRATE L'AVERS	Coited States	\$402.3033	Ø9/15/2015		\$ \$575769 8 5	****		\$100.000.000.00.00
NATE FOR SECURIORIST THE CENTRAL WITH SO			~~~			veed		
AND METHOD FOR MAKING SAME	Rinited States	ited States \$12/01/2013	850000		(475837)	•		POTAIS2013/024280

PATENT REEL: 043276 FRAME: 0956